1 |
© Copyright 2018–2024 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets.
2 |
© Copyright 2018–2024 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets.
AMD Versal AI Edge XQ Series Gen 2 – Resources
XQ2VE3358 XQ2VE3558 XQ2VE3858
AI Engine
AI Engine-ML v2 Tiles 24 96 144

29 |
© Copyright 2018–2024 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets.
Device Ordering Information
1. This character is only present in second generation Versal devices.
2. Operation at 110°C Tj is limited to 3% of the device lifetime and can occur sequentially or at regular intervals as long as the total time does not exceed 3% of device lifetime—except -1E and -3E (standard 0–100°C).
3. All packages have Pb-free bumps.
Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets.
Device Grade
XC: Commercial
XA: Automotive
XQ: Defense
Generation(1)
2: Gen 2
XQ
Package Definition
Versal  XQ Adaptive SoCs
Device AttributesDevice Name
V
Architecture
Versal
E
Series Name
E: AI Edge
C: AI Core
M: Prime
P: Premium
H: HBM
R: RF
3558
Device Number
Digits 1-3:
Value Identifier
Digit 4: # of
Primary Cores
2
Speed Grade
-1: Slowest
-2: Mid
-3: Highest
-1
Voltage
L: Low
M: Mid
H: High
M
Static Screen
S: Standard
L: Low Static
S
Temp Grade
E: 0 to 110°C(2)
I: –40 to 110°C(2)
Q: –40 to +125°C
M: –55 to +125°C
E
Ball Pitch
V: 0.92 mm,
w/LSC
N: 0.92 mm,
no LSC
S: 0.8 mm
L: 1.0 mm
S
Lid
S: Lidless,
w/Stiffener Ring
F: Lidded
B: Lidless,
no Stiffener Ring
H: Lidded
Overhang
I: Lidless,
w/Stiffener Ring &

       Lid Flip-Chip
       w/ 1.0 mm ball pitch
Device Ordering Information
Speed Grade
-1: Slowest
-L1: Low Power -1
-2: Mid
-L2: Fastest -2
Defense
Grade
7 Series
XQ 7 Z
Zynq
-1 ###
Nominal
Package
Pin Count
Zynq  7000 XQ SoC ###
Value
Index
RF Q
Temperature
Grade
(I,Q)
R: Ruggedized
     Package
Q: Sn/Pb balls
      Pb-free inside
F: Flip-Chip
    w/ 1.0 mm
    Ball Pitch
Defense
Grade
Zynq
Ultrascale+
XQ ZU ##
Value
Index
Speed Grade
-1: Slowest
-L1: Low Power
-2: Mid
-L2: Low Power
-3: Fastest
F F
F: Lid
S: Lidless
Stiffener
Package
Pin Count
D
Package
Designator
Zynq  UltraScale+  XQ
RFSoC
DR
SoC Type
DR: Quad APU
        Dual RPU
        RF Feature-set
-1 R #### M
Temperature
Grade
(I,M)
R: Ruggedized
     Package
Q: Sn/Pb balls
      Pb-free inside
F: Flip-Chip
    w/ 1.0 mm
    Ball Pitch
S: Flip-Chip
    w/ 0.8 mm

31 |
© Copyright 2018–2024 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets.
Device Ordering Information
F: Lid
L: Lid
    SSI
B: Lidless
S: Lidless
    SSI Stiffener
H: Lid Overhang
     SSI
I: Lidless Overhang
   SSI Stiffener
Speed Grade
-1: Slowest
-L1: Low Power
-2: Mid
-L2: Low Power
-3: Fastest
Defense
Grade
V: Virtex
K: Kintex
XQ V U
UltraScale Denotes
UltraScale+
-1 F
F: Flip-Chip
    w/ 1.0 mm
    Ball Pitch
S: Flip-Chip
    w/ 0.8 mm
    Ball Pitch
Footprint
Alpha
#
Package
Pin Count
R
R: Ruggedized
     Package
Q: Sn/Pb balls
     Pb-free inside
Kintex  UltraScale+  XQ
Virtex  UltraScale+ XQ
#
Value
Index
P L A M
Temperature
Grade
(I,M)
Speed Grade
-1: Slowest
-L1: Low Power
-2: Mid
Defense
Grade
K: Kintex
XQ K U
UltraScale
-1
Footprint
Alpha
####
Package
Pin Count
RF
RB: Ruggedized
       Lid Flip-Chip
       w/ 0.8 mm ball pitch
RF: Ruggedized
       Lid Flip-Chip

32 |
© Copyright 2018–2024 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets.
Device Ordering Information
M = Military (Tj = -55°C to +125°C)
I =  Industrial (Tj = -40°C to +100°C)
E = Extended (Tj= 0°C to +100°C)
Artix  7 XQ
Kintex  7 XQ
Virtex  7 XQ
CS: Standard Lid
       Pb internal & external
       Wire-bond Chip-Scale
       w/ 0.8 mm ball pitch
FG: Standard Lid
       Pb internal & external (for XQ)
       Flip-Chip w/ 1.0 mm ball pitch
RB: Ruggedized
       Lid Flip-Chip
       w/ 1.0 mm ball pitch
RS: Ruggedized
       Lid Flip-Chip
       w/ 0.8 mm ball pitch
RF: Ruggedized
       Lid Flip-Chip
       w/ 1.0 mm ball pitch
Defense
Grade
7 Series
XQ 7
A: Artix
K: Kintex
V: Virtex
A
Value
Index
###
Speed Grade
-1: Slowest
-L1: Low Power -1
-2: Mid
-L2: Low Power -2
-1 RF
Nominal
Package
Pin Count
###
Temperature
Grade
(M, I, E)
M
XMP454 (v1.4)
33 |
© Copyright 2018–2024 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Important: Verify all data in this document with the device data sheets.
DISCLAIMER AND ATTRIBUTIONS